Teccor® brand Protection Thyristors
Axial Leaded
©2006 Littelfuse
DO-15 Series (A/B Rated)
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
1
Telecom Design Guide

XXXX
XXXX
Part Marking System Part Numbering System
Package
Type Description Packing
Quantity
Added
Suffix
Industry
Standard
DO-15 Axial 5000 RP EIA RS-296
Packaging
Tape and Reel Specification
Symbol Description Inches MM
A
Component Spacing
(lead to lead) 0.200 ± 0.020” 5.08 ± 0.508
B Tape Spacing 2.062 ± 0.059” 52.37 ± 1.498
C Tape Width 0.250” 6.35
D Max. Off Alignment 0.048” 1.219
E Reel Dimension 13” 330.2
F Max Hub Recess 3” 76.19
G Max. Abor Hole 0.68” 17.27
H Reel Dimension 2.75” 69.85
CONSTRUCTION VARIATION
0
P
 : Single SIDACtor chip used
   as a single device
PACKING STYLE
RP  : Reel Pack per EIA RS-296
SURGE IPP Rating
A 45AMP 10x1000µs
B :
A :
80AMP 10x1000µs
PACKAGE TYPE
G : DO-15
L : RoHS Compliant
DEVICE TYPE
 : SIDACtor
Pxxx 0 LX RP
MEDIAN VOLTAGE
      xxx : xxx volts
G
OFF CENTER BOTH SIDES
                              (±0.039")
B
OVERALL
LENGTH
C
A
E
F
G
H
LABEL
recess depth max 0.75”
D
OFF CENTER BOTH SIDES
                              (±0.039")
B